## CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

## Resolution 2010-12 Providing for Appointments to the Board of Elections

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections was established by Ordinance 2006-36 to plan and conduct City elections, encourage voter registration, conduct voter education, review election laws and procedures and recommend amendments to improve the conduct of elections, recommend election judges for appointment, and perform other duties as assigned by Charter, ordinances and resolutions, and direction of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections consists of up to seven Takoma Park residents appointed to staggered three-year terms; and

WHEREAS, there are three vacancies on the Board; and

WHEREAS, notice of the vacancies was published in the Takoma Park Newsletter; and

WHEREAS, April Kissel and William Lawson have applied for appointment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has found these individuals to be qualified applicants for service on the Board of Elections; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 2.16, Article 1, subsection C of the Takoma Park Code, in the event a member is being appointed to a position with a term expiring in less than six months, the Council may extend the applicant's short-term appointment to include the next full term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND THAT the following individuals are hereby appointed, effective immediately, to serve on the Board of Elections for the terms noted:

Name	Address	<b>Expiration Date</b>
April Kissel	111 Lee Avenue, #102	June 30, 2013*
William Lawson	7521 Maple Avenue, Apt. 8	June 30, 2013*

Adopted this 22nd day of February, 2010.

Attest:

Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk

<sup>\*</sup>Short-term appointments extended from June 30, 2010 to June 30, 2013.